DM231 Series with Modbus RTU Protocol
Modbus RTU digital output for total level,
interface level, temperature and system
diagnostics
Accurately Measures:
•	 Total Level
•	 Interface Level
•	 Temperature - 5 sensors over active range.

Modbus RTU Protocol
Model Numbering
DM23 X1 H
Fittings
E English - Supplies a 3/4” NPT electrical connection
M Metric - Supplies an adaptor to M20 electrical connection (ATEX Version Only)
Maximum Span
XXX Maximum Span in Inches
Temperature Points
R1 1 Temperature Sensor
R5 5 Temperature Sensors Evenly Spaced Over Span Length
Output Signals -  Order Floats Separately
F1 Output Signal 1 - (For Total Level)
F2 Output Signal 2 -  (For Total Level and Interface Level)
Overall Length
XXX Overall Length of Sensor
Style / Mounting
H Condulet
Special Mounting
EX Explosion proof Class I Div. 1,
 (FM)
ED Flame proof for Zone 1
 (ATEX)
Magnetostrictive Level Measurement System with Modbus RTU Output
DM23
Protocol
1 Modbus RTU / ASCII
Float Kit 1
0 No Float Kit
1 Float Kit, 316SS, 2.05” Diameter w/ E-Clip and spacer, 0.54 sp.gr.
2 Float Kit, Nitrophyl, 2.02” Diameter w/ E-Clip and spacer. 0.40 sp.gr.
3 Interrface Float Kit, 316 SS, 2.05“ Diameter w E-Clip, 0.96sp. gr.
Float Kit 2
0 No Float Kit
1 316SS, 2.05” Diameter 0.96 sg for use with “Nitrophly Level” only
2 316SS, 2.05” Diameter 0.96 sg for use with “316SS Level” only
Mounting 1
0 No Mounting
1 Compression fitting 5/8” X ¾” NPT
Mounting 2
0 No Mounting
1 Reducer Bushing, 316SS, ¾” NPT X 2” NPT
Accessory 1
0 No Accessory
1 Modbus RTU to 4-20 mA analog output converter
Style / Material
X 316SS
Style Connector
S Single 3/4" NPT - for housing attachment
D Dual 3/4" NPT - For both housing and process connection
DM231 Series with
Modbus RTU Protocol
Dimensions inches, (mm)
DM231-A • EDO#12-13-118 • Issue# 6
Phone: +1 215-674-1234  •  Fax: +1 215-674-2731
E-mail: drexelbrook.info@ametek.com
205 Keith Valley Road | Horsham PA 19044 U.S.A.
DM231 Series with
Modbus RTU Protocol